The State reserves the right to increase or decrease the size of this requirement by up to 10%.  Special 
circumstances may require more extensive program size changes. 

Please verify that the Premises square footage is based upon the A.N.S.I. Z65.1 – 1996 method for 
calculating space. 

I .3. Parking:  The State requires three hundred eighty nine (389) common parking spaces.  Please describe 
the parking provided at the site, including the total number of spaces available and provide detail as to 
how you will meet this parking requirement. 

I .4. Occupancy/Commencement:  The Occupancy/Commencement Date is the latest date on which the